distributor offering for sale arc welding 
apparatus and/or gas welding apparatus 
(as herein defined in the body of this 
order) purchased from Chemetron and
(a) the acquired concern'has gross an­
nual sales of arc and/or gas welding ap­
paratus not in excess of two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000): Pro­
vided, That the number of such acquisi­
tions shall be limited to three (3) or (b) 
whose financial condition is such that It 
is unable to pay its current obligations 
when due, and for both (a) and (b) 
above, respondent shall divest its owner­